Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Hong Kong DNA Limited	Name: Guangdong Hybribio Beiotech Co., Ltd.
Hong Kong DAV Elimica	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: High Tech Zone D5-3-3-4
Execution Date(s) August 19, 2011	
Assignment Merger	City
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Chaozhou
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country: China Zip:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
A. Faterit Application No.(5)	, '
	5,741,647 6,020,187
Additional numbers at	ached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Name: Robert D. Katz	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_80.00
Internal Address: Cooper & Dunham LLP	
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 30 Rockefeller Plaza	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: New York	8. Payment Information
State: New York Zip: 10112	
Phone Number: 212-278-0400	Deposit Account Number 03-3125
Fax Number: 212-391-0525	·
Email Address: rka/z@cooperdunham.com	Authorized User Name Robert D. Katz
9. Signature: \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	August 22, 2011
Signature	Date
Robert D. Katz Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 026788 FRAME: 0524

1208/47808 & 47808-Z/RDK

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Hong Kong DNA Limited, having a principal place of business at Unit A, 5/F Two China-chem Plaza, 68 Connaught Road Central, China, is the assignee of an undivided right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent Nos. 5,741,647 and 6,020,187, issued April 21, 1998 and February 1, 2000, entitled FLOW THROUGH NUCLEIC ACID HYBRIDISATION USES THEREOF AND A DEVICE THEREOF and FLOW THROUGH NUCLEIC ACID HYBRIDISATION DEVICE, and the inventions described therein, along with all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of intellectual property by virtue of a assignments of rights from Versitech Limited, Room 405A, Cyberport 4, 100 Cyberport Road, Hong Kong, China (the "Patent Rights"); and

WHEREAS, Guangdong Hybribio Biotech Co., Ltd., having a principal place of business at High Tech Zone D5-3-3-4, Chaozhou, China, desires to have assigned to it all right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Hong Kong DNA Limited hereby assigns and transfers to Guangdong Hybribio Biotech Co., Ltd., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights, as well as all other patent rights that may be based thereon, including all renewals, divisions, substitutes, continuations, reissues or extensions thereof, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from the Patent Rights, to the full end of the term of such Patent Rights and any extensions thereof.

Hong Kong DNA Limited hereby authorizes and requests all proper governmental authorities to issue all documents evidencing ownership of right, title and interest, in and to the Patent Rights by Guangdong Hybribio Biotech Co., Ltd. and their lawful successors and assigns.

HonHONG HONG DNA LIMITED (Assignor)	
Ву:	La profita Signature (1)
Printed N	ame: Wei Xong Huang
Title: Di	rector
Date:	8/19/2011